1 ENVIRO
HOUSE

Supporting Sustainable Living in WA

2025 Species List - City of Bayswater Plants to Residents Program

Please note: limits of plant species per household will apply and species availability at collection times will vary. While a wide range of species will be available at all collection sessions specific species cannot be guaranteed. This list

is current at 23.05.25

TREES & TALL SHRUBS
ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering  Soil Light Notes
28 Eucalyptus caesia spp magna Silver Princess 6-8m 3-4m Pink Jun - Nov Sand, loam, clay, poor soil Full sun Attracts nectar eating birds
29 Eucalyptus caesia spp caesia Silver Princess 6-8m 3-4m Pink Jun - Nov Sand, loam, clay, poor soll Full sun Attracts nectar eating birds
Gritty loam, gravel. Clay over laterite,
30 Eucalyptus drummondii Drummond's Gum 3-8m 2-6m cream Nov-June granite Full sun Bees, bird, insect attracting. Decorative.
31 Eucalyptus kruseana Bookleaf Mallee 2-3.5m 1.5-2m Yellow Sept- Nov  Well drained, sandy, gravelly Full sun Bees, slow growing
Blue Mallee / White-leaved
32 Eucalyptus pleurocarpa Tallerack 2-7Tm 3-6m White/Cream Jun-Nov Sand, loam, clay, Full sun Bees
44 Hakea petiolaris Sea Urchin Hakea 2-9m 1-4m Cream, pink/mauve May- Sept  Sand, loam Full sun
CLIMBERS
ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Notes
14 Billardiera fusiformis Australian Bluebell 2-3m 1-1.5m Blue / Purple Oct - Feb Coastal areas / disturbed sites Full sun / part shade bushtucker
45 Hardenbergia comptoniana Native wisteria 1.5-2m 0.1 -3m Purple Jul - Oct Sand, limestone Full sun / light shade Butterflies. Screening
49 Kennedia beckxiana Cape Arid Climber 0.2-10m 1-10m Red Sept-Dec  Sandy loam, Clay loam Sunny Climber. Fast growing. Can be grown as a ground cover
CLUMPING / STRAP LEAF
ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Notes
5 Anigozanthos flavidus (green) Tall Kangaroo Paw 1-3m 1-2m green / yellow Nov - Feb sand / clay / gravel Full sun / light shade Verges
6 Anigozanthos flavidus (red)  Tall Kangaroo Paw 1-3m 1-2m red / yellow Nov - Feb sand / clay / gravel Full sun / light shade Verges
7  Anigozanthos viridis Green dragon 0.5-0.6m 0.4-0.5m Green/yellow Sept - Jan Sandy, clay, loam, clay, Granite Full sun / light shade Verges
20 Conostylis candicans Grey Cottonheads 0.2-0.6m 0.2-0.8m Yellow July - Nov sand, sandy loam, limestone Full sun / light shade Verges
35 Ficinia nodosa Knotted Club Rush m 0.8m Brown / cream Oct - Jan sand, sandy clay, granite Full sun / part shade Verges
48 Juncus pallidus Pale Rush 2m m Grass like Sept-Jan Clay, swamps, watercourses Full sun / light shade Ideal for wet areas, ponds
61 Orthrosanthus laxus Morning Iris 0.5m 0.5m Blue/Mauve Jun - Nov Sand, gravel, sandy loam Full sun / part shade Bee attracting. Verges
62 Patersonia occidentalis Purple flag / Native Iris 0.5-1m 0.3-0.5m purple Aug - Dec Sand, sandy clay limestone, gravel Full sun / light shade Verges
64 Poa poiformis Tussock Grass 0.4-0.5m 0.4-0.5m Sand, sandy clay limestone, gravel Full sun / light shade Lizzards. Perenial grass



GROUND COVER & LOW GROWING SHRUBS

ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering Soil Light Notes

2 Acacia redolens (low form) Vanilla Wattle 0.6m 1m-3m Yellow Sep-Nov sand / clay / sandy loam / clay loam Full sun, part shade

11 Banksia blechnifolia Fern-like Banksia 0.2-0.5m 2-4m Orange brown Aug - Nov Sand, loam Full sun Verges

18 Carpobrotus virescens Pig Face / Bain 0.3m 2m purple - pink Jun - Jan Sand Full Sun / Part shade bushtucker, verges

19 Chorizema cordatum Flame Pea 0.2-0.3m 0.5-1m Pink / orange Jun - Oct Sandy, Loamy, Sandy loam, Potting mix Full sun / light shade Feature plant / border plant

23 Darwinia citriodora (prostrate) Lemon-scented Darwinia 0.2m 0.5m-1m Red/Yellow Apr - Oct Sand, loam, sand with gravel Full sun / part shade Full sun / light shade

24  Eremophila 'Dowerin’ Dowerin Green 0.3m 0.5m Green Apr - Oct Sand, loam, clay, poor soll Full sun Verges

Yellow / Yellow orange /
25 Eremophila glabra 0.1-1.5m 1-2m red May - Nov  Sandy Full sun Verges
Eremophila glabra "Kalbarri Yellow / Yellow orange /

26 Carpet"” Kalbarri Carpet 0.1-1.5m 1-2m red May - Nov  Sandy Full sun Verges

36 Goodenia varia Goodenia 0.1m Tm yellow Oct - Nov Sand full sun / part shade Verge / shade

37 Grevillea crithmifolia Grevillea 0.3-0.6m 2-4m White Jun - Nov White or yellow sand Full sun Verges

38 Grevillea obtusifolia Gin Gin Gem 0.4m - 0.5m 1-3m pink/red May - Nov Various but well drained Full sun Birds, bees, butterflies. Verges
46 Hemiandra pungens Snake bush 0.1-0.2m 0.5-1.5m white / purple / pink Dec - Mar Sand , clay, loam, gravel Full sun Verges

50 Kennedia prostrata Running Postman 1-1.5m 1-3m Red Apr - Nov Sand / gravel Full sun / part shade Verges

Sand,loam, sandy loam, clay loam,
15  Myoporum parvifolia Boobiala 0.2-0.3m 1-3m White Sep - Feb saline, poor soil Lawn subsitute for low traffic areas
Loamy, Sandy loam, Clay loam, Potting
66 Scaevola Mauve Clusters Fairy Fan Flower 0.1-0.2m 1m-2m Mauve Aug-Dec mix Full sun / light shade Fast growing, attracts bees
SHRUBS - SMALL & MEDUIM

ID Species Common Name Height Width Flower Colour Flowering  Soil Light Notes

1 Acacia dentifera Toothed Acacia 0.6-3m 2m Yellow Aug-Nov Sand laterite limestone Full sun, part shade Bee attracting

3 Allocasuarina humilis Dwarf Sheoak 0.2-2m 1-2m red/orange brown Jun-Nov Sandy, sandy clay, gravel Full sun Bees

Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, ornamental, fast growing,
s . . . . . drought tolerant
4 Alyogyne hakeifolia (seed) Native Hibiscus / Desert Rose 1-3m 1.5-2m Pink Aug - Feb Sandy, rocky loam, limestone Full sun / light shade
8 Atriplex nummularia Old Man Saltbush 3m 5m Sandy, Clay, Loam, Clay, Granite Full sun bush tucker plant, screen, windbreak
Bush tucker plant. Attracts bees, birds. Good for screening.

9 Austromyrtus dulcis Midgen berry 0.5-1m 1m-1.5 white Dec - April  Sand / sandy loam / clay Full sun / part shade Grow well in pots.

10 Banksia ashbyi 'Dwarf' Orange Banksia 1-1.5m 1.5m Orange / Gold April - Oct Sandy, sandy loam, clay loam Full sun

12 Banksia menziesii (Dwarf) Little Red Banksia 1-1.5m 1-1.5m Pink / red Apr - Aug Sand, loam, sandy loam, poor Full sun / part shade Nectar eating birds

13 Banksia prionotes (Dwarf) Acorn Banksia 1-1.5m 1.5m Orange / Gold April - Oct Sandy, sandy loam, clay loam Full sun / part shade Nectar eating birds

16 Calothamnus hirsutus Hawkeswood 0.3-1m 1-1.5m Red Sep - Feb Sand , clay, loam, gravel Full sun / light shade Bird attracting



17

21

22

27

33

39

41

42

47

51

52

53

54

55

57

58

59

60

63

65

67

68

69

70

Calothamnus quadrifidus

Correa "Dusky Bells"

Correa backhouseana

Eremophila maculata

Eutaxia myrtifolia

Grevillea olivaceae

Grevillea olivaceae (Orange
glow)

Grevillea thelemanniana

Hypocalymma angustifolium
Kunzea recuvea
Leptospermum sericeum
Leucophyta brownii
Melaleuca conothamnoides
Melaleuca lateriata
Melaleuca pulchella

Melaleuca scabra

Melaleuca seriata
Melaleuca trichophylla

Pimelea ferruginea

Rhagodia spinescens

Thryptomene saxicola

Verticordia plumosa

Westringa "Wynabbie Gem"

Westringa fruticosa varigated

One sided bottlebrush 1.5-2.5m
Dusky Bells 05-1m
Backhouse Australian Fuchsia 1.5-2m
Spotted Emu Bush 0.4 -3m
Egg and bacon plant 1-2m
Red 2-4m
Orange Glow 3m
Humming bird bush 1-1.5m
White myrtle 1-1.5m

Mountain Kunzea / Purple Kunze:0.3-2m

Silver Tea Tree 1.5-3m
Cushion Bush 0.5-1m
1-2m
Robin Red Breast 0.2-2.5m
Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle  1m-2m
Rough Honeymyrtle 0.5-1.5m
im
Rough Honey Mrytle 0.2-1m
Pink Rice Flower 0.3-1m
Spiny Saltbush 0.5-1.5m
0.75-1m
Plumed Feather Flower 0.6m
Wynabbie Gem 1.5m-2m
Coastal rosemary 1.5m-2m

1.5-2.5m

2-4m

1.5-2m

1-2m

im

2-4m

1-2m

1-1.5m

1-1.5m

1-2m

1.5-3m

0.5-1.5m

1-2m

0.5-2m

Tm-2m

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm-1.5m

1.5-4m

1m-1.5m

Tm

1.5m

1.5m

Red

Pink

Cream

Pink

Yellow / Brown

red

Orange

Red

White / Pink
Purple

Pink

White

Pink

Red
Pink/purple
Pink/purple
Pink

Pink / purple
Pink

Cream

Pink

Purple

Mauve

White with mauve

Sep - Feb

Mar - Nov

Mar - Nov

Sept - Nov

Jun - Aug

May - Nov

May - Nov

Sept - Nov

Jun - Oct
Jun - Oct
May-Oct

Dec - Jan
Sept-Nov
Sept-April
Sept-Feb

Sept-Dec

Aug-Dec
Aug-Dec

Sep - Nov

Dec-March
June-Nov

Aug - Nov

Jun - Feb

Jun - Feb

Sand, clay, loam, gravel

Sand, Loam, Potting Mix

Well-drained, Sandy, loam, Clay loam,
potting mix

Red sand, sandy loam, clay

Black/white peaty sand, sandy clay
loam, gravel, granite, quartzite

Various but well drained

Various but well drained

Sand, loam, sandy clay

Sand, sandy clay, sandstone
sand loam, clay loam , poor
Welldrained sandy soils

Sand, Sandy clay, coastal limestone

Sandy
Sandy

Sandy, clay

white, grey or yellow sand over laterite or
clay, clay loam soils

Sandy

Sand

Sand, clay, loam, saline, poor
Loam, sandy loam, clay loam

loam, sand, clay

sandy, clay loam, poor soll

sandy, clay loam, poor soll

Full sun / light shade

Full sun / part shade

Full sun / part shade

Full sun

Full sun / part shade

Full sun

Full sun

full sun

Full sun / light shade
Full sun / part shade
Full sun

Full sun

Full sun / light shade
Full sun / part shade
Full sun / part shade

Full sun / part shade

Full sun
Full sun / part shade

Full sun / part shade

Full sun / light shade
Full sun / light shade

Full sun / light shade

Full sun / light shade

Full sun / light shade

Nectar eating birds, butterflies

Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting

Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting

Bee attracting

Birds, butterflies. Screening. Hedges

Birds, butterflies. Screening.

Birds, Bees, Butterflies

Bees, butterflies. Grows well in containers.
Bee, bird attracting

Bees, Nectar eating birds, Butterflies

Bees, Nectar eating birds, Butterflies
Bird attracting.
Bee, bird attracting

Bird attracting.

Bird and insect attracting
Birds, bees

Cottage garden, verge

Bird nesting plant, erosion control, hedging

Bees, butterflies, insects

Bees, butterflies. Verges.

Easter States cultivar , hedging

Easter States cultivar , hedging



	CoB Species List 25

