

64 Poa poiformis

2025 Species List - City of Bayswater Plants to Residents Program

0.4-0.5m

0.4-0.5m

Tussock Grass

Please note: limits of plant species per household will apply and species availability at collection times will vary. While a wide range of species will be available at all collection sessions specific species cannot be guaranteed. This list is current at 23.05.25

s current at 23.05.25								
REES & TALL SHRUBS ID Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Notes
28 Eucalyptus caesia spp magna	Silver Princess	6-8m	3-4m	Pink	Jun - Nov	Sand, loam, clay, poor soil	Full sun	Attracts nectar eating birds
29 Eucalyptus caesia spp caesia	Silver Princess	6-8m	3-4m	Pink	Jun - Nov	Sand, loam, clay, poor soil	Full sun	Attracts nectar eating birds
80 Eucalyptus drummondii	Drummond's Gum	3-8m	2-6m	cream	Nov-June	Gritty loam, gravel. Clay over laterite, granite	Full sun	Bees, bird, insect attracting. Decorative.
31 Eucalyptus kruseana	Bookleaf Mallee	2-3.5m	1.5-2m	Yellow	Sept - Nov	Well drained, sandy, gravelly	Full sun	Bees, slow growing
32 Eucalyptus pleurocarpa	Blue Mallee / White-leaved Tallerack	2-7m	3-6m	White/Cream	Jun-Nov	Sand, loam, clay,	Full sun	Bees
44 Hakea petiolaris	Sea Urchin Hakea	2-9m	1-4m	Cream, pink/mauve	May- Sept	Sand, loam	Full sun	
LIMBERS								
D Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Notes
4 Billardiera fusiformis	Australian Bluebell	2 -3 m	1 - 1.5m	Blue / Purple	Oct - Feb	Coastal areas / disturbed sites	Full sun / part shade	bushtucker
5 Hardenbergia comptoniana	Native wisteria	1.5 - 2m	0.1 - 3m	Purple	Jul - Oct	Sand, limestone	Full sun / light shade	Butterflies. Screening
19 Kennedia beckxiana	Cape Arid Climber	0.2-10m	1 - 10m	Red	Sept - Dec	Sandy loam, Clay loam	Sunny	Climber. Fast growing. Can be grown as a ground cover
LUMPING / STRAP LEAF	Common Name	I la i a la t	Width	Flower Colour	Flavorina	Call	1 i mb4	Nata
ID Species	Common Name	Height	wiatri	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Notes
5 Anigozanthos flavidus (green)	Tall Kangaroo Paw	1 - 3m	1 - 2m	green / yellow	Nov - Feb	sand / clay / gravel	Full sun / light shade	Verges
6 Anigozanthos flavidus (red)	Tall Kangaroo Paw	1 - 3m	1 - 2m	red / yellow	Nov - Feb	sand / clay / gravel	Full sun / light shade	Verges
7 Anigozanthos viridis	Green dragon	0.5-0.6m	0.4-0.5m	Green/yellow	Sept - Jan	Sandy, clay, loam, clay, Granite	Full sun / light shade	Verges
20 Conostylis candicans	Grey Cottonheads	0.2 - 0.6m	0.2 - 0.8m	Yellow	July - Nov	sand, sandy loam, limestone	Full sun / light shade	Verges
35 Ficinia nodosa	Knotted Club Rush	1m	0.8m	Brown / cream	Oct - Jan	sand, sandy clay, granite	Full sun / part shade	Verges
48 Juncus pallidus	Pale Rush	2m	1m	Grass like	Sept-Jan	Clay, swamps, watercourses	Full sun / light shade	Ideal for wet areas, ponds
61 Orthrosanthus laxus	Morning Iris	0.5m	0.5m	Blue/Mauve	Jun - Nov	Sand, gravel, sandy loam	Full sun / part shade	Bee attracting. Verges
62 Patersonia occidentalis	Purple flag / Native Iris	0.5 - 1m	0.3 - 0.5m	purple	Aug - Dec	Sand, sandy clay limestone, gravel	Full sun / light shade	Verges

Sand, sandy clay limestone, gravel

Full sun / light shade

Lizzards. Perenial grass

GROUNE	COVER	& I OW	GROWING	SHRIIRS
GIVOUIL	COVER	G LOW	GIVOVVIIVG	

ID Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Notes
2 Acacia redolens (low form)	Vanilla Wattle	0.6m	1m-3m	Yellow	Sep-Nov	sand / clay / sandy loam / clay loam	Full sun, part shade	
11 Banksia blechnifolia	Fern-like Banksia	0.2 - 0.5m	2 - 4m	Orange brown	Aug - Nov	Sand, loam	Full sun	Verges
18 Carpobrotus virescens	Pig Face / Bain	0.3m	2m	purple - pink	Jun - Jan	Sand	Full Sun / Part shade	bushtucker, verges
19 Chorizema cordatum	Flame Pea	0.2 - 0.3m	0.5-1m	Pink / orange	Jun - Oct	Sandy, Loamy, Sandy loam, Potting mix	Full sun / light shade	Feature plant / border plant
23 Darwinia citriodora (prostrate)	Lemon-scented Darwinia	0.2m	0.5m-1m	Red/Yellow	Apr - Oct	Sand, loam, sand with gravel	Full sun / part shade	Full sun / light shade
24 Eremophila 'Dowerin'	Dowerin Green	0.3m	0.5m	Green	Apr - Oct	Sand, loam, clay, poor soil	Full sun	Verges
25 Eremophila glabra		0.1 - 1.5m	1 - 2m	Yellow / Yellow orange / red	May - Nov	Sandy	Full sun	Verges
Eremophila glabra "Kalbarri 26 Carpet"	Kalbarri Carpet	0.1 - 1.5m	1 - 2m	Yellow / Yellow orange / red	May - Nov	Sandy	Full sun	Verges
36 Goodenia varia	Goodenia	0.1m	1m	yellow	Oct - Nov	Sand	full sun / part shade	Verge / shade
37 Grevillea crithmifolia	Grevillea	0.3 - 0.6m	2 - 4m	White	Jun - Nov	White or yellow sand	Full sun	Verges
38 Grevillea obtusifolia	Gin Gin Gem	0.4m - 0.5m	1-3m	pink/red	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	Birds, bees, butterflies. Verges
46 Hemiandra pungens	Snake bush	0.1 - 0.2m	0.5 - 1.5m	white / purple / pink	Dec - Mar	Sand , clay, loam, gravel	Full sun	Verges
50 Kennedia prostrata	Running Postman	1 - 1.5m	1 - 3m	Red	Apr - Nov	Sand / gravel	Full sun / part shade	Verges
15 Myoporum parvifolia	Boobiala	0.2 - 0.3m	1 - 3m	White	Sep - Feb	Sand,loam, sandy loam, clay loam, saline, poor soil		Lawn subsitute for low traffic areas
66 Scaevola Mauve Clusters	Fairy Fan Flower	0.1-0.2m	1m-2m	Mauve	Aug-Dec	Loamy, Sandy loam, Clay loam, Potting mix	Full sun / light shade	Fast growing, attracts bees

SHRUBS - SMALL & MEDUIM

ID Species	Common Name	Height	Width	Flower Colour	Flowering	Soil	Light	Notes
1 Acacia dentifera	Toothed Acacia	0.6-3m	2m	Yellow	Aug-Nov	Sand laterite limestone	Full sun, part shade	Bee attracting
3 Allocasuarina humilis	Dwarf Sheoak	0.2-2m	1-2m	red/orange brown	Jun-Nov	Sandy, sandy clay, gravel	Full sun	Bees
4 Alyogyne hakeifolia (seed)	Native Hibiscus / Desert Rose	1 - 3m	1.5 - 2m	Pink	Aug - Feb	Sandy, rocky loam, limestone	Full sun / light shade	Bird, bee and butterfly attracting, ornamental, fast growing, drought tolerant
8 Atriplex nummularia	Old Man Saltbush	3m	5m			Sandy, Clay, Loam, Clay, Granite	Full sun	bush tucker plant, screen, windbreak
9 Austromyrtus dulcis	Midgen berry	0.5-1m	1m-1.5	white	Dec - April	Sand / sandy loam / clay	Full sun / part shade	Bush tucker plant. Attracts bees, birds. Good for screening. Grow well in pots.
10 Banksia ashbyi 'Dwarf'	Orange Banksia	1 - 1.5m	1.5m	Orange / Gold	April - Oct	Sandy, sandy loam, clay loam	Full sun	
12 Banksia menziesii (Dwarf)	Little Red Banksia	1-1.5m	1-1.5m	Pink / red	Apr - Aug	Sand, loam, sandy loam, poor	Full sun / part shade	Nectar eating birds
13 Banksia prionotes (Dwarf)	Acorn Banksia	1 - 1.5m	1.5m	Orange / Gold	April - Oct	Sandy, sandy loam, clay loam	Full sun / part shade	Nectar eating birds
16 Calothamnus hirsutus	Hawkeswood	0.3 - 1m	1 - 1.5m	Red	Sep - Feb	Sand , clay, loam, gravel	Full sun / light shade	Bird attracting

17 Calothamnus quadrifidus	One sided bottlebrush	1.5-2.5m	1.5-2.5m	Red	Sep - Feb	Sand , clay, loam, gravel	Full sun / light shade	Nectar eating birds, butterflies
21 Correa "Dusky Bells"	Dusky Bells	0.5 - 1m	2 - 4m	Pink	Mar - Nov	Sand, Loam, Potting Mix	Full sun / part shade	Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
22 Correa backhouseana	Backhouse Australian Fuchsia	1.5-2m	1.5-2m	Cream	Mar - Nov	Well-drained, Sandy, loam, Clay loam, potting mix	Full sun / part shade	Bee, nectar eating birds and insect attracting
27 Eremophila maculata	Spotted Emu Bush	0.4 - 3m	1-2m	Pink	Sept - Nov	Red sand, sandy loam, clay	Full sun	
33 Eutaxia myrtifolia	Egg and bacon plant	1 - 2m	1m	Yellow / Brown	Jun - Aug	Black/white peaty sand, sandy clay loam, gravel, granite, quartzite	Full sun / part shade	Bee attracting
39 Grevillea olivaceae	Red	2-4m	2-4m	red	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	Birds, butterflies. Screening. Hedges
Grevillea olivaceae (Orange 41 glow)	Orange Glow	3m	1-2m	Orange	May - Nov	Various but well drained	Full sun	Birds, butterflies. Screening.
42 Grevillea thelemanniana	Humming bird bush	1-1.5m	1-1.5m	Red	Sept - Nov	Sand, loam, sandy clay	full sun	Birds, Bees, Butterflies
47 Hypocalymma angustifolium	White myrtle	1 - 1.5m	1 - 1.5m	White / Pink	Jun - Oct	Sand, sandy clay, sandstone	Full sun / light shade	Bees, butterflies. Grows well in containers.
51 Kunzea recuvea	Mountain Kunzea / Purple Kunze	e: 0.3-2m	1-2m	Purple	Jun - Oct	sand loam, clay loam , poor	Full sun / part shade	Bee, bird attracting
52 Leptospermum sericeum	Silver Tea Tree	1.5-3m	1.5-3m	Pink	May-Oct	Welldrained sandy soils	Full sun	Bees, Nectar eating birds, Butterflies
53 Leucophyta brownii	Cushion Bush	0.5 - 1m	0.5 - 1.5m	White	Dec - Jan	Sand, Sandy clay, coastal limestone	Full sun	
Co Leacophyta brownii	Oddfiloff Bdoff	0.0 1111	0.0 - 1.0111	VVIIIC	DCC - Jan	dana, danay day, dastai iiindstone	i uli suii	
54 Melaleuca conothamnoides	Custilion Bush	1-2m	1-2m	Pink	Sept-Nov	Candy Clay, Coastal limestone	Full sun / light shade	Bees, Nectar eating birds, Butterflies
	Robin Red Breast					Sandy		Bees, Nectar eating birds, Butterflies Bird attracting.
54 Melaleuca conothamnoides		1-2m	1-2m	Pink	Sept-Nov		Full sun / light shade	
54 Melaleuca conothamnoides55 Melaleuca lateriata	Robin Red Breast	1-2m 0.2-2.5m	1-2m 0.5-2m	Pink Red	Sept-Nov Sept-April	Sandy	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade	Bird attracting.
54 Melaleuca conothamnoides55 Melaleuca lateriata57 Melaleuca pulchella	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m	Pink Red Pink/purple	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb	Sandy	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade	Bird attracting. Bee, bird attracting
 54 Melaleuca conothamnoides 55 Melaleuca lateriata 57 Melaleuca pulchella 58 Melaleuca scabra 	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m 0.5-1.5m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m 1m	Pink Red Pink/purple Pink/purple	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb Sept-Dec	Sandy Sandy Sandy, clay white, grey or yellow sand over laterite of	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade	Bird attracting. Bee, bird attracting Bird attracting.
 Melaleuca conothamnoides Melaleuca lateriata Melaleuca pulchella Melaleuca scabra Melaleuca seriata 	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle Rough Honeymyrtle	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m 0.5-1.5m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m 1m	Pink Red Pink/purple Pink/purple Pink	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb Sept-Dec Aug-Dec	Sandy Sandy Sandy, clay white, grey or yellow sand over laterite o	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade or Full sun	Bird attracting. Bee, bird attracting Bird attracting. Bird and insect attracting
 Melaleuca conothamnoides Melaleuca lateriata Melaleuca pulchella Melaleuca scabra Melaleuca seriata Melaleuca trichophylla 	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle Rough Honeymyrtle Rough Honey Mrytle	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m 0.5-1.5m 1m 0.2-1m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m 1m 1m	Pink Red Pink/purple Pink/purple Pink Pink Pink / purple	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb Sept-Dec Aug-Dec Aug-Dec	Sandy Sandy Sandy, clay white, grey or yellow sand over laterite oclay, clay loam soils Sandy	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade r Full sun Full sun / part shade	Bird attracting. Bee, bird attracting Bird attracting. Bird and insect attracting Birds, bees
 Melaleuca conothamnoides Melaleuca lateriata Melaleuca pulchella Melaleuca scabra Melaleuca seriata Melaleuca trichophylla Pimelea ferruginea 	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle Rough Honeymyrtle Rough Honey Mrytle Pink Rice Flower	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m 0.5-1.5m 1m 0.2-1m 0.3 - 1m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m 1m 1m 1m 1m	Pink Red Pink/purple Pink/purple Pink Pink / purple Pink	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb Sept-Dec Aug-Dec Aug-Dec Sep - Nov	Sandy Sandy Sandy, clay white, grey or yellow sand over laterite of clay, clay loam soils Sandy Sandy	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade r Full sun Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade	Bird attracting. Bee, bird attracting Bird attracting. Bird and insect attracting Birds, bees Cottage garden, verge
 Melaleuca conothamnoides Melaleuca lateriata Melaleuca pulchella Melaleuca scabra Melaleuca seriata Melaleuca trichophylla Pimelea ferruginea Rhagodia spinescens Thryptomene saxicola 	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle Rough Honeymyrtle Rough Honey Mrytle Pink Rice Flower	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m 0.5-1.5m 1m 0.2-1m 0.3 - 1m 0.5-1.5m 0.75-1m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m 1m 1m 1m 1m 1m-1.5m	Pink Red Pink/purple Pink/purple Pink Pink / purple Pink Cream Pink	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb Sept-Dec Aug-Dec Aug-Dec Sep - Nov Dec-March June-Nov	Sandy Sandy Sandy, clay white, grey or yellow sand over laterite of clay, clay loam soils Sandy Sand Sand Sand, clay, loam, saline, poor Loam, sandy loam, clay loam	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / light shade Full sun / light shade	Bird attracting. Bee, bird attracting Bird attracting. Bird and insect attracting Birds, bees Cottage garden, verge Bird nesting plant, erosion control, hedging
 Melaleuca conothamnoides Melaleuca lateriata Melaleuca pulchella Melaleuca scabra Melaleuca seriata Melaleuca trichophylla Pimelea ferruginea Rhagodia spinescens 	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle Rough Honeymyrtle Rough Honey Mrytle Pink Rice Flower Spiny Saltbush	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m 0.5-1.5m 1m 0.2-1m 0.3 - 1m 0.5-1.5m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m 1m 1m 1m 1m 1m-1.5m	Pink Red Pink/purple Pink/purple Pink Pink / purple Pink Cream	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb Sept-Dec Aug-Dec Aug-Dec Sep - Nov Dec-March	Sandy Sandy Sandy, clay white, grey or yellow sand over laterite or clay, clay loam soils Sandy Sand Sand Sand, clay, loam, saline, poor	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade r Full sun Full sun / part shade	Bird attracting. Bee, bird attracting Bird attracting. Bird and insect attracting Birds, bees Cottage garden, verge Bird nesting plant, erosion control, hedging Bees, butterflies, insects
 Melaleuca conothamnoides Melaleuca lateriata Melaleuca pulchella Melaleuca scabra Melaleuca seriata Melaleuca trichophylla Pimelea ferruginea Rhagodia spinescens Thryptomene saxicola Verticordia plumosa 	Robin Red Breast Claw flower / claw honey-myrtle Rough Honeymyrtle Rough Honey Mrytle Pink Rice Flower Spiny Saltbush Plumed Feather Flower Wynabbie Gem	1-2m 0.2-2.5m 1m-2m 0.5-1.5m 1m 0.2-1m 0.3 - 1m 0.5-1.5m 0.75-1m	1-2m 0.5-2m 1m-2m 1m 1m 1m 1m 1m-1.5m 1.5-4m 1m-1.5m	Pink Red Pink/purple Pink/purple Pink Pink / purple Pink Cream Pink Purple	Sept-Nov Sept-April Sept-Feb Sept-Dec Aug-Dec Aug-Dec Sep - Nov Dec-March June-Nov Aug - Nov	Sandy Sandy Sandy, clay white, grey or yellow sand over laterite of clay, clay loam soils Sandy Sand Sand, clay, loam, saline, poor Loam, sandy loam, clay loam loam, sand, clay	Full sun / light shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun Full sun / part shade Full sun / part shade Full sun / light shade	Bird attracting Bee, bird attracting Bird attracting. Bird and insect attracting Birds, bees Cottage garden, verge Bird nesting plant, erosion control, hedging Bees, butterflies, insects Bees, butterflies. Verges.